	2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule					
Mandatory Fees						
Site	Amount	Code	Department	Purpose		
Enrollment Fee - \$4	Enrollment Fee - \$46.00					
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$46.00	State Mandated	Admission & Records	Enrollment Fee \$46.00		
Nonresident Tuitio	Nonresident Tuition Fee - \$363.00					
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$363.00	State Mandated	Admission & Records	Nonresident Fee \$363.00		
Student Represent	Student Representative Fee - \$2.00					
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$2.00	State Mandated	ASCC, ASGC	Student Representative Fee \$2.00		
Health Fees - \$22.0	0 & \$17.00					
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$22.00	Required	Student Health Centers	Fall/Spring: Health services and accident insurance for students in credit classes. Off-campus noncredit students are exempt.		
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$17.00	Required	Student Health Centers	Summer/Intercession: Health services and accident insurance for students in credit classes. Off-campus noncredit students are exempt.		
			Instructi	ional Material Fees		
Required as a Con	dition of Enrolln	nent				
Grossmont	\$15.00	Required	AOJ 148	Materials fee – Fingerprint ID		
Grossmont	\$25.00	Required	AOJ 218	Materials fee – Forensic Tech		
Grossmont	\$25.00	Required	AOJ 220	Fee to recover material expenses		
Grossmont	\$25.00	Required	AOJ 254	Materials fee – Advanced Fingerprinting		
Grossmont	\$55.00	Required	ART 126-128, 130-133,136, 226- 227, 229, 280	Materials such as clay, plaster, metal, paints, adhesives, latex, plaster cloth, wood, solder, and ceramic & jewelry supplies		
Cuyamaca	\$40.00	Required	ART 129	Course materials such as Bristol paper, plaster, fabric, chipboard, wire, masking tape, glue, Styrofoam/foam core and paint		
Grossmont	\$45.00	Required	ART 129, 210-211, 230-231	Course materials such as clay, plaster, inks, papers and other supplies to create artworks		
Grossmont	\$20.00	Required	ART 171, 175, 177, 184, 240	Course materials such as inks, papers and other supplies to print artworks		
Grossmont	\$25.00	Required	ART 172	Materials to cover cost of inkjet printing		

2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule				
Cuyamaca	\$20.00	Required	ART 177	Course materials such as printer ink/toner and paper for creating and printing digital artworks.
Grossmont	\$20.00	Required	ART 177	Course materials such as inks, papers and other supplies to print artworks
Grossmont	\$100.00	Required	ART 229	Materials fee
Grossmont	\$100.00	Required	ART 280	Course materials fee
Grossmont	\$55.00	Required	ART 281, 282	Materials fee
Grossmont	\$110.00	Required	ART 283A-283C	Course materials such as bronze and other supplies to create sculptural artworks
Cuyamaca	\$120-\$159	Required	Bookstore	Prepaid course materials - provided at the lowest price available
Grossmont	\$50.00	Required	CA 105,160,167, 169, 171-178, 180, 183-186	Fees for various ingredients and materials
Grossmont	\$50.00	Required	CA 164	Food materials fee
Cuyamaca	\$27.00	Required	CIS 121	Fee to recover costs of materials used in creating network components
Grossmont	\$100.00	Required	CVT 116	Supplies fee
Cuyamaca	\$17.50	Required	ES 248, 249	Fee to partially offset premium for secondary athletic insurance
Grossmont	\$40-\$250	Required	GEOL 150,162-165, 172-175	Field trip fee - must be waived if it prevents student participation
Grossmont	\$250.00	Required	NURS 120	Cost of integrated testing, learning resources, lab supplies, and Kaplan NCLEX
Grossmont	\$124.00	Required	NURS 130	Increased cost of materials; includes customized final exam
Grossmont	\$85.00	Required	NURS 132	Increased cost of materials; includes customized final exam
Grossmont	\$90.00	Required	NURS 210	Supplies for skills testing, the online Kaplan NCLEX (licensure) test-prep exam. The course is only required for LVN-to-RN students who test out of NURS 120, alleviating that course and fee.
Grossmont	\$125.00	Required	NURS 220	Current lab fees do not cover half the cost of supplies & Kaplan NCLEX test-prep fees. Last adjusted 2016.
Grossmont	\$75.00	Required	NURS 222	Kaplan NCLEX test-prep fees increased 10% in last year. Last adjusted 2016
Grossmont	\$190.00	Required	NURS 230	Increased cost of materials; includes customized final exam

	2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule				
Grossmont	\$50.00	Required	NURS 235	Decrease due to internal course content changes	
Grossmont	\$45.00	Required	NUTR 205	Fee charged for culinary ingredients for lab/consumption	
Cuyamaca	\$150.00	Required	OH 114	Flowers for floral design classes	
Cuyamaca	\$200.00	Required	OH 116	Flowers for floral design classes	
Cuyamaca	\$200.00	Required	OH 117	Materials fee due to inflation in cost of floral materials	
Cuyamaca	\$200.00	Required	OH 118	Flowers for floral design classes	
Cuyamaca	\$200.00	Required	OH 119	Flowers for floral design classes	
Grossmont	\$25.00	Required	OTA 101	Materials fee	
Cuyamaca	\$30.00	Required	PARA 130, 132	Subscription to Westlaw update services for research	
Grossmont	\$50.00	Required	PHOT 150-152, 252	Specialize photography materials, such as inkjet printer cartridges, inkjet paper, and analog photographic film, for assignments	
Grossmont	\$68.00	Required	RT 108	Equipment /supplies fee for first and second year students	
Optional Fees					
Grossmont	\$38-\$53	Optional	ANTH 140	Prepaid course materials	
Grossmont	\$48-\$63	Optional	AOJ 264	Prepaid course materials	
Grossmont	\$5, \$7, \$10	Optional	вот	Typing test certificate - \$5 student; \$7 employee; \$10 non district	
Grossmont	\$35, \$75	Optional	CA/FACS	Uniform fee	
Grossmont	\$81-\$96	Optional	CHEM 120	Prepaid course materials	
Cuyamaca	\$80-\$110	Optional	CHEM 120, 141-142	Prepaid course materials	
Grossmont	\$66-\$81	Optional	CHEM 231, 232	Prepaid course materials	
Cuyamaca	\$10.00	Optional	CHEM 232	Fees for non-checkout of lab locker	

2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule					
Grossmont	\$74-\$94	Optional	HE 120	Prepaid course materials	
Cuyamaca	\$10-\$150	Optional	MATH 120, 160, 285	Publisher Access First Day Access Materials	
Grossmont	\$70-\$90	Optional	NUTR 155, 255	Fees charged for cost of materials	
Grossmont	\$43-\$58	Optional	PSYCH 134	Prepaid course materials	
	Associated Students Fees				
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$12 Fall, \$6 Summer	Optional	ASCC, ASGC	Student benefit sticker - free admission to college athletic events, 10% off at the Bookstore, college & community discounts	
			P	arking Fees	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$40.00	Optional	Parking and Campus Services	Fall/Spring: Student parking permit fees for parking services	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$18.00	Optional	Parking and Campus Services	Summer: Student parking permit fees for parking services	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$2.00	Optional	Parking and Campus Services	One-Day: Student parking pass for parking services	
				Other Fees	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	Direct costs	Optional	Various	Direct cost to replace instructional supplies inventoried to the student	
District	\$10 or 10%	Optional	Accounting	Check or warrant replacement, \$10 or 10%, whichever is less.	
District	\$10.00	Optional	Accounting & College Business Services	Nonsufficient funds, returned check fee	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$15		Admission & Records	Students enrolled in 10 or credit units shall not be charged this fee to audit three or fewer units per semester.	
	per unit	Optional			
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	per unit \$15.00	Optional Optional	Admission & Records	Diplomas: The first diploma is free. The replacement fee is \$15 with a \$2.75 vendor fee & shipping costs. Students can elect to have their diplomas sent to campus for pickup.	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca Grossmont & Cuyamaca			Admission & Records Admission & Records	Diplomas: The first diploma is free. The replacement fee is \$15 with a \$2.75 vendor fee & shipping costs.	
-	\$15.00 \$3.00 \$1 unit	Optional		Diplomas: The first diploma is free. The replacement fee is \$15 with a \$2.75 vendor fee & shipping costs. Students can elect to have their diplomas sent to campus for pickup.	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$15.00 \$3.00	Optional Optional	Admission & Records	Diplomas: The first diploma is free. The replacement fee is \$15 with a \$2.75 vendor fee & shipping costs. Students can elect to have their diplomas sent to campus for pickup. Transcripts: The first two (2) transcript evaluations are free. Additional evaluations are \$3.00 with a \$2.75 vendor processing fee.	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca Cuyamaca	\$15.00 \$3.00 \$1 unit (\$5 max)	Optional Optional Required	Admission & Records Business Services	Diplomas: The first diploma is free. The replacement fee is \$15 with a \$2.75 vendor fee & shipping costs. Students can elect to have their diplomas sent to campus for pickup. Transcripts: The first two (2) transcript evaluations are free. Additional evaluations are \$3.00 with a \$2.75 vendor processing fee. Student Center Construction Fee	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca Cuyamaca Grossmont & Cuyamaca	\$15.00 \$3.00 \$1 unit (\$5 max) \$17.50	Optional Optional Required Required	Admission & Records Business Services Intercollegiate Athletics	Diplomas: The first diploma is free. The replacement fee is \$15 with a \$2.75 vendor fee & shipping costs. Students can elect to have their diplomas sent to campus for pickup. Transcripts: The first two (2) transcript evaluations are free. Additional evaluations are \$3.00 with a \$2.75 vendor processing fee. Student Center Construction Fee Partially offset the premium for secondary athletic insurance coverage	
Grossmont & Cuyamaca Cuyamaca Grossmont & Cuyamaca Cuyamaca	\$15.00 \$3.00 \$1 unit (\$5 max) \$17.50 Various Various \$1.00	Optional Optional Required Required Required	Admission & Records Business Services Intercollegiate Athletics Community Learning	Diplomas: The first diploma is free. The replacement fee is \$15 with a \$2.75 vendor fee & shipping costs. Students can elect to have their diplomas sent to campus for pickup. Transcripts: The first two (2) transcript evaluations are free. Additional evaluations are \$3.00 with a \$2.75 vendor processing fee. Student Center Construction Fee Partially offset the premium for secondary athletic insurance coverage Facilities fee	

Grossmont	\$2-\$189	Optional	Regional Occupation Program	Licensing/permit fee for Security Academy graduates
Grossmont & Cuyamaca	State Fee Schedule	Optional	Child Care Centers	The fees are established by the Superintendent of Public Instruction.